Figure 1. DAC-1212 Functional Block Diagram
BLOCK DIAGRAM
The 12-bit DAC-1212 is one in a series of high speed pin
to pin compatible 8 to 14 bit D/A’s from DATEL. This D/A
mented current source topology that is built on an advanced
CMOS process and delivers a low glitch energy output of 2mA
to 20mA.
This series is

Conforms to JEDEC MO-153
0.006±.002
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL NUMBER OPERATING PACKAGE SHIPPING
DAC-1212SE -40 to +105 28 Pin TSSOP Tube
DAC-1212SM -55 to +125 28 Pin TSSOP Tube
DAC-1212-QL -55 to +125 Ceramic LCC Tray
DAC-1212/883 -55 to +125 Ceramic LCC Tray
DAC-1212
12-Bit, 125MSPS, Low-Power D/A Converters
30 October 2015 MDA_DAC-1212.C01.D1 Page 6 of 7
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS - INCHES (mm)